BILL OF QUANTITY

Annexure 'A'

SCOPE OF WORK

MAIN PARKING AREA

S. Na.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount Inclusive of taxes
L	Dismantling of Existing Paved Area PCC including disposal of unusable debris to some designated place		Cft /	65/2	
2	Removal of existing blocks and shifting to some designated place as per direction		Sft	18/2	54000)2
3	Providing, laying in position 18"x12"x6" Kerb Block min 3000 PSI cylindrical strength conc. Manufactured by Banu Mukhtar, Envicrete, Megncrete or equivalent as approved by Engineer Incharge including excavation, Concrete 1:2:4 benching etc complete as per specification.		Rft	59572	928,200/.
4	Refixing &, laying in position 18"x12"x6"/ 12"x12"x6" existing Kerb Block min 3000 PSI cylindrical strength conc. or as approved by Engineer Incharge including excavation, Concrete 1:2:4 benching etc complete as per specification.	2500	Rft	85/2	212500/2
5	Providing, laying & filling granular earth as per drawing & design including levelling & compaction complete as per direction.	8500	Cft	58/2	493000/2
<u>.</u>	Proving ,& laying Quadra Paver 80mm thick 8000psi manufactured by Envicrete, Bannu Mukhtar, Megnacrete or equivalent in natural color laid over 2" thick Stone dust Khaka including levelling, grading, compaction, watering jointing etc complete as per direction	3500	Sft	249/2	871500)2
AA	do-but pigmented in approved color	2500	Sft	287/2	7175000-

Manager Finance (Payable)

Management,

Stampos Signature ND CO.

Page 80

Proprieter

8	Refixing in position of existing paver	1			
	present at site including providing ,laying, levelling, compaction of Stone dust as per direction.	5500	Sft	85/2	467500)
9	Providing ,laying in position Rubber Wheel Stopper manufactured by M/s Polu Craft or equivalent as per manufacturer's direction complete.	264	Nos	2700/2	7/2800)=
10	Providing, laying in position Rubber Speed Humper including Middle section, size 20"x15"x2" in Black & Yellow Combination Manufactured by M/S Poly Craft or equivalent and fixed in position as per manufacturers recommendation and per specification.	100	Nos	3700/2	710408).
11	do- but end cap	8	Nos	2700/2	216006
12	Providing & laying 2" wide Road Marking using Road Paint oil/rubber in yellow or Specified Colour manufactured by M/S Berger or Equivalent.	3000	Rft	18/2	54000=
13	Providing & fixing high performance Road Studds 90mmx103mmx18mm sizes & colour manufactured by Poly Craft or equivalent as approved by Engineer Incharge.	550	Nos	350/2	192500)=
14	Providing & laying Black & Yellow colour Enamel Paint manufactured by Berger or ICI or equivalent in two coats on Kerb Block as per direction.	3510	Sft	25/2	87750/2
15	Providing and laying concrete 3000 PSI cylindrical strength including levelling and curing etc complete.	2000	Cft	245/2	490000)=
16. 32mi	Providing and laying concrete 1000 PSI cylindrical strength including levelling and curing etc complete.	1000	Cft	245/2	490000/= 225000/
chi	Total Amount Inclusive of Taxes (Anne) RESHI		1250/2

DR. SHAHID MIR
Chairman S

Assistant Professor Management
IBA Karachi
IORAL S

Procurement Specialist H J University of Karachi

IQBAL SHAH AND CO.

IQBAL SHAH AND CO.

Page 81

таявлаот 9

SCOPE OF WORK

ADAMJEE ACADEMIC BLOCK

	S. Na.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount Inclusive of
	17					taxes
	1	Dismantling of Existing Paved Area PCC including disposal of unusable debris to some designated place		Cft	25/2	45000/2
	2	Providing, laying in position 18"x12"x6" Kerb Block min 3000 PSI cylindrical strength conc. Manufactured by Banu Mukhtar, Envicrete, Megncrete or equivalent or as approved by Engineer Incharge including excavation, Concrete 1:2:4 benching etc complete as per specification.	1600	Rff.	595/2	952004=
	3	Providing, laying & filling granular earth as per drawing & design including levelling & compaction complete as per direction.	4000	Cft	58/2	232000)=
	4	Proving ,& laying Quadra Paver 80mm thick 8000psi manufactured by Envicrete, Bannu Mukhtar, Megnacrete or equivalent in natural colour laid over 2" thick Stone dust Khaka including levelling, grading, compaction, watering jointing etc complete as per direction	2000	Sft	249/2	498,000)=
	5	do- but pigmented in approved colour	750	Sft	285/2	213750/=
	6	Refixing in position of existing paver present at site including providing ,laying, levelling, compaction of Stone dust as per direction.	850	Sft	85/2	72250/2
3.0	7	Providing , laying in position Rubber Wheel Stopper manufactured by M/s Polic Craft or equivalent as per manufacturer's direction complete.	96	Nps	2700/2	259208) 2
its	Proper	DR SHAHIDAIR	-	1		LODAL SHAH AND C

DR. SHAHID Chairman

Assistant Professor IBA Karachi

IQBAL SHAH AND CO.

External Member - PC Procurement Specialist - HEJ University of Karachi

Stamp & Signature

Stamp & Signature

Manager Finance (Payable)

Manager Finance (Payable)

					Page 82
8	Providing, laying in position Rubber Speed Humper including Middle section, size 20"x15"x2" in Black & Yellow Combination Manufactured by M/s Poly Craft or equivalent and fixed in position as per manufacturers recommendation and per specification.	96	Nos	3709=	340000/2
9	do- but end cap	4	Nos	2700)=	10800/2
10	Providing & laying 2" wide Road Marking using Road Paint in yellow oil/rubber or Specified Colour manufactured by M/S Berger or Equivalent.	1500	Rft	18/2	27009/2
11	Providing & fixing high performance Road Studds 90mmx103mmx18mm sizes & colour as approved by Engineer Incharge manufactured by Poly Craft or equivalent as approved.	260	Nos	350/2	91000)=
12	Providing & laying Black & Yellow colour Enamel Paint manufactured by Berger or ICI or equivalent in two coats on Kerb Block as per direction.	850	Sft	25/2	212500/2
	Total Amount Inclusive of Taxes(Anne	,	=295.	3505/2	

Hussain Kazmi Syed AK A Hussam (Bayable)
Manager Finance (Payable)
Manager Finance (Payable)

DR. SHAHID MIR Chairman PC Chairman PC Management Management IBA Karachi

M.HA

External Hiember - PC
Procurement Specialist - HEJ
University of Karachi

IQBAL SHAH AND CO

IGBAL SHAH AND CO.

Proprietes

IQBAL SHAH AND CO.

Stamp & Signature

Page 83

Grand Total Amount Inclusive of Taxes of Annexure A+B Rs. =9334750)= Grand Total Amount in Words of Annexure A+B MinfE MillION THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED DILTY RUPERA DR. SHAHIS Procurement Specialist - HEJ Chairman - PC Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi Member PC Manager Finance (Payable) Assistant Professor - Management University of Karachi IBA Karachi IBA Karachi

IQBAL SHAH AND CO.

Proprietor

IGBAL SHAH AND CO.

Proprietor

IQBAL SHAH AND CO.

Proprietor

Stamp & Signature
Page 84



1